TERMS & CONDITIONS

In Person and Online via zoom classes Online yoga with Kelly Hopkinson Yoga

Interpretation and Variation

In the Terms and Conditions the following definitions apply:

- "Kelly Hopkinson Yoga" means Kelly Hopkinson
- "Practitioner" means any person that participates in and activities provided by Yoga Christine
- "Activities" means exercise including, but not limited to, yoga, meditation, mindfulness, HIIT (High Intensity interval Training), LIIT (Low Intensity Interval Training) and core conditioning.
- "Terms and Conditions" means these terms and conditions
- The Terms and Conditions will be governed by the laws of England and subject to the exclusive jurisdiction of the English courts

Fitness and Health

- Practitioners are advised not to undertake strenuous physical activities without first seeking medical advice if they have concerns over their physical condition. Kelly Hopkinson Yoga reserves the right to teach any practitioner if, in its absolute discretion, it considers that the health of the individual concerned may be endangered by participation in the activities.
- Practitioners agree that all classes shall be undertaken at their sole risk and that Kelly Hopkinson Yoga shall not be liable for any claims, demands, injuries, damages, actions or courses of action whatsoever, to their person or property arising out of or connecting with the use of the services and facilities of Kelly Hopkinson Yoga by the practitioner. Practitioners hereby, forever release and discharge Kelly Hopkinson Yoga from all claims, demands, injuries, damages, actions or courses of action as a result of participation in any online content (video, audio, visual and written) created, shared and purchased from Kelly Hopkinson Yoga.

Copyright Infringement

- All content created by Kelly Hopkinson Yoga (video, audio, visual and written) is the intellectual property of Kelly Hopkinson and is not to be copied, shared or resold without written consent from Kelly Hopkinson.
- Kelly Hopkinson respects the intellectual property rights of others, and asks you to do the same. It is Kelly Hopkinson's policy to terminate the access of those who infringe the copyrights of others.
- In purchasing any content (video, audio, visual and written) you accept that this is for your sole use and purpose and will not share with others.





